

RFB 2024-19 Comparison Bid Tabulation

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2316	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,262.88	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,441.94	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,999.67
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1.81	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 10,483.47	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 23,497.43	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22,593.69
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	264	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 180,312.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 250,800.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 38,000.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	428.8	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,865.11	\$ 12.92	\$ 5,540.57	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,720.93
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	4588	\$ 54.00	\$ 247,767.84	\$ 24.85	\$ 114,019.09	\$ 37.00	\$ 169,766.85
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	3824	\$ 35.50	\$ 135,737.01	\$ 10.65	\$ 40,721.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 133,825.22
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	2058	\$ 11.50	\$ 23,671.80	\$ 5.24	\$ 10,786.11	\$ 14.50	\$ 29,847.06
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	2316	\$ 17.60	\$ 40,756.67	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,999.67	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,682.96
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 532,364.79		\$ 410,837.92		\$ 856,236.38

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 2 (BL 02)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1033	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,130.32	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,426.56	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,904.76
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.81	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,674.58	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,477.51	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,895.40
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	120	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 81,960.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 114,000.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	32	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 30,400.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	191.2	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,736.56	\$ 12.92	\$ 2,470.54	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,780.46
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	1377	\$ 54.00	\$ 74,345.76	\$ 24.85	\$ 34,212.82	\$ 37.00	\$ 50,940.61
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	1147	\$ 35.50	\$ 40,729.54	\$ 10.65	\$ 12,218.86	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,155.89
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	918	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,555.26	\$ 5.24	\$ 4,809.53	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,308.81
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	1033	\$ 17.60	\$ 18,173.41	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,904.76	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,586.44
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 185,925.43		\$ 171,976.58		\$ 357,972.37

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 3 (BL 03)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1437	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,749.04	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,377.56	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,826.99
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1.12	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,506.60	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,583.77	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 16,266.51
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	96	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 65,568.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 91,200.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	16	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,200.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	266.2	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,984.78	\$ 12.92	\$ 3,438.78	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,653.98
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	1916	\$ 54.00	\$ 103,482.72	\$ 24.85	\$ 47,621.21	\$ 37.00	\$ 70,904.83
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	1597	\$ 35.50	\$ 56,691.92	\$ 10.65	\$ 17,007.58	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,893.44
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	1278	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,691.99	\$ 5.24	\$ 6,694.44	\$ 14.50	\$ 18,524.68
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	1437	\$ 17.60	\$ 25,295.78	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,826.99	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,870.68
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 245,302.83		\$ 181,566.32		\$ 375,341.11

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 4 (BL 04)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2196	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,783.52	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,160.32	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,430.43
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1.71	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,940.94	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,281.43	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,567.47
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	336	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 229,488.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 319,200.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	64	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,192.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 60,800.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	406.6	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,199.33	\$ 12.92	\$ 5,253.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,166.11
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	2928	\$ 54.00	\$ 158,103.36	\$ 24.85	\$ 72,756.82	\$ 37.00	\$ 108,330.08
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	2440	\$ 35.50	\$ 86,615.27	\$ 10.65	\$ 25,984.58	\$ 35.00	\$ 85,395.33
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	1952	\$ 11.50	\$ 22,446.77	\$ 5.24	\$ 10,227.92	\$ 14.50	\$ 28,302.45
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	2196	\$ 17.60	\$ 38,647.49	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,430.43	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,525.84
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 382,276.69		\$ 404,175.35		\$ 750,717.72

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 5 (BL 05)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1047	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,187.64	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,460.24	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,972.82
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.82	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,739.45	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,622.92	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 11,848.64
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	48	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 32,784.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 45,600.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	36	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 34,200.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	193.9	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,816.17	\$ 12.92	\$ 2,504.83	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,846.81
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	1396	\$ 54.00	\$ 75,377.52	\$ 24.85	\$ 34,687.62	\$ 37.00	\$ 51,647.56
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	1163	\$ 35.50	\$ 41,294.78	\$ 10.65	\$ 12,388.44	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,713.17
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	931	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,701.75	\$ 5.24	\$ 4,876.27	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,493.51
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	1047	\$ 17.60	\$ 18,425.62	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,972.82	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,844.38
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 195,942.93		\$ 124,305.13		\$ 294,166.88

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 6 (BL 06)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1653	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,610.16	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,883.47	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,849.57
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1.29	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,481.20	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,768.20	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,123.27
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	144	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 98,352.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 136,800.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	36	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 34,200.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	306.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,180.78	\$ 12.92	\$ 3,953.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,650.65
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	2203	\$ 54.00	\$ 118,982.88	\$ 24.85	\$ 54,754.16	\$ 37.00	\$ 81,525.31
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	1836	\$ 35.50	\$ 65,183.52	\$ 10.65	\$ 19,555.06	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,265.44
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	1469	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,892.63	\$ 5.24	\$ 7,697.16	\$ 14.50	\$ 21,299.40
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	1653	\$ 17.60	\$ 29,084.70	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,849.57	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,745.72
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 283,015.87		\$ 231,821.47		\$ 467,459.36

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 7 (BL 07)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1358	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,430.64	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,190.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,448.89
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1.06	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,146.25	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,776.07	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,246.22
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	216	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 147,528.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 205,200.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	251.4	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,542.56	\$ 12.92	\$ 3,248.33	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,285.46
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	1810	\$ 54.00	\$ 97,751.52	\$ 24.85	\$ 44,983.80	\$ 37.00	\$ 66,977.89
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	1509	\$ 35.50	\$ 53,552.14	\$ 10.65	\$ 16,065.64	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,797.89
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	1207	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,878.30	\$ 5.24	\$ 6,323.68	\$ 14.50	\$ 17,498.73
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	1358	\$ 17.60	\$ 23,894.82	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,448.89	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,437.88
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 241,436.23		\$ 256,476.91		\$ 464,692.96

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 8 (BL 08)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1186	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,742.16	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,786.02	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,631.32
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.93	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,367.05	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,029.58	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,417.61
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	168	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 114,744.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 159,600.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	28	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	219.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,586.33	\$ 12.92	\$ 2,836.51	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,488.61
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	1581	\$ 54.00	\$ 85,358.88	\$ 24.85	\$ 39,280.89	\$ 37.00	\$ 58,486.64
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	1317	\$ 35.50	\$ 46,762.97	\$ 10.65	\$ 14,028.89	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,104.33
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	1054	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,118.85	\$ 5.24	\$ 5,521.98	\$ 14.50	\$ 15,280.29
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	1186	\$ 17.60	\$ 20,865.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,631.32	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,339.72
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 212,761.74		\$ 214,843.20		\$ 419,948.53

**RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 9 (BL 09)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2832	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,326.12	\$ 2.35	\$ 6,654.10	\$ 4.75	\$ 13,449.77
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	2.21	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 12,818.59	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 28,731.32	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27,626.27
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	576	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 393,408.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 432,000.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	8	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	524.4	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,730.72	\$ 12.92	\$ 6,774.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,108.94
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	3775	\$ 54.00	\$ 203,870.16	\$ 24.85	\$ 93,818.03	\$ 37.00	\$ 139,688.81
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	3146	\$ 35.50	\$ 111,688.13	\$ 10.65	\$ 33,506.44	\$ 35.00	\$ 110,115.06
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	2517	\$ 11.50	\$ 28,944.53	\$ 5.24	\$ 13,188.64	\$ 14.50	\$ 36,495.28
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	2832	\$ 17.60	\$ 49,834.93	\$ 4.75	\$ 13,449.77	\$ 18.00	\$ 50,967.54
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 494,673.18		\$ 604,954.98		\$ 899,051.66

**RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 10 (BL 10)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2036	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,142.16	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,783.52	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,668.82
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1.59	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,215.07	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,654.47	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,860.07
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	192	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 131,136.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 182,400.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	24	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 22,800.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	377.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,308.56	\$ 12.92	\$ 4,870.22	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,423.80
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	2714	\$ 54.00	\$ 146,558.88	\$ 24.85	\$ 67,444.23	\$ 37.00	\$ 100,419.97
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	2262	\$ 35.50	\$ 80,290.74	\$ 10.65	\$ 24,087.22	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,159.89
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	1809	\$ 11.50	\$ 20,807.74	\$ 5.24	\$ 9,481.09	\$ 14.50	\$ 26,235.85
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	2036	\$ 17.60	\$ 35,825.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,668.82	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,639.72
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 357,688.66		\$ 289,597.56		\$ 554,608.11

RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 11 (BL 11)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	3120	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,479.24	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,331.55	\$ 4.75	\$ 14,819.10
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	2.44	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 14,123.66	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 31,656.47	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,438.92
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	384	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 262,272.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 364,800.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	60	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 57,000.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	577.7	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,332.28	\$ 12.92	\$ 7,464.43	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,443.56
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	4160	\$ 54.00	\$ 224,626.32	\$ 24.85	\$ 103,369.70	\$ 37.00	\$ 153,910.63
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	3466	\$ 35.50	\$ 123,059.17	\$ 10.65	\$ 36,917.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 121,325.94
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	2773	\$ 11.50	\$ 31,891.39	\$ 5.24	\$ 14,531.38	\$ 14.50	\$ 40,210.88
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	3120	\$ 17.60	\$ 54,908.66	\$ 4.75	\$ 14,819.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 56,156.58
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 527,340.71		\$ 500,442.40		\$ 921,105.62

**RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

ACCESS PATH 12 (BL 12)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	348	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,392.56	\$ 2.35	\$ 818.13	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,653.67
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.27	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,576.06	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,532.55	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,483.62
120 "A"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - OFFSITE	CY	24	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 16,392.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 22,800.00
120 "B"	DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, TRUCK MEASURE - ONSITE	CY	8	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	64.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,934.11	\$ 12.92	\$ 832.96	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,611.76
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	464	\$ 54.00	\$ 25,066.08	\$ 24.85	\$ 11,535.04	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,174.91
0285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 (RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, LBR 150 ONLY)	SY	387	\$ 35.50	\$ 13,732.19	\$ 10.65	\$ 4,119.66	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,151.96
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	SY	309	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,558.76	\$ 5.24	\$ 1,621.56	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,487.14
0571 1 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	348	\$ 17.60	\$ 6,127.26	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,653.67	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,266.52
0700 1 111	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
751 X	PROTECTIVE BARRIER (PER DETAIL)	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 72,447.03		\$ 55,929.56		\$ 147,229.57

**RFB NO. 2024-19
NRCS FUNDED MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK
MAINTENANCE ACCESS AND DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

ACCESS PATH 1 (BL 01)

TSI

Rick Richards, Inc

ATL

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

Group A		TOTAL BL 01, BL 02, BL 03, BL 04 =			\$ 1,345,869.74		\$ 1,168,556.17		\$ 2,340,267.57
Group B		TOTAL BL 05, BL 06, BL 07, BL 08, BL 09 =			\$ 1,427,829.94		\$ 1,432,401.69		\$ 2,545,319.38
Group C		TOTAL BL 10, BL 11, BL 12 =			\$ 957,476.40		\$ 845,969.52		\$ 1,622,943.29
All Groups		GRAND TOTAL ALL BLs			\$ 3,731,176.08		\$ 3,446,927.37		\$ 6,508,530.24

Award Criteria: The City can choose to award one or more of the Groups A, B or C. Award of each Group will be based on the lowest, responsive bidder for each Group. A bidder can be awarded one or more Groups, but no additional time will be given past the contact completion date in the solicitation. If the low bidder choose not to accept more than one group, then the award offer will be to the next lowest, responsive bidder for that group. If the bidder choose not to bid on one or more of the Groups, please enter "No Bid" in the corresponding cells in the spreadsheet.